



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Contract Title: COASTAL HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS**Call Order:** 007**Contract ID:** T202204302**Counties:** SUSSEX**Letting Date:** March 14, 2023**District(s):** G3**Project(s):** NH-S014(24)**Federal Aid No:** NH-S014(24)**Contract Time:** 79 CALENDAR DAYS**Contract Description:** COSTAL HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS -

The project scope includes the extension of the SR 1 southbound U-turn Lane approaching Old Landing Road and removal of one of two SR 1 northbound left-turn lanes approaching Rehoboth Mall Boulevard. The project also includes reconstruction of the concrete median, storm drains, and ITMS as well as the addition of a CCTV camera at the SR 1 intersection with Rehoboth Mall Boulevard. Follow other incidental construction in accordance with the location, notes and details shown on the plans, and as directed by the Engineer.

Set-Aside:**Vendor Ranking:** Contract was awarded on 04/11/23 to vendor MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.

| Rank | Vendor ID/Name | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid | Percent Of Estimate |
|------|----------------------------------|----------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 1 | MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC. | \$717,650.75 | 100.00% | 91.08% |
| 0 | Engineer's Estimate | \$787,903.00 | 109.79% | 100.00% |
| 2 | A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | \$924,674.74 | 128.85% | 117.36% |
| 3 | JJID INC | \$1,149,379.70 | 160.16% | 145.88% |



Contract Title: COASTAL HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS Contract ID: T202204302 Counties: SUSSEX

| Line No / Item ID | | Engineer's Estimate | | (1) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC. | | (2) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | |
|----------------------|---|---------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 0001 | Contractor Items | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0010 202000 | 659.000 CY EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT | 30.00000 | 19,770.00 | 27.50000 | 18,122.50 | 36.50000 | 24,053.50 |
| 0020 202003 | 10.000 CY UNDERCUT EXCAVATION | 35.00000 | 350.00 | 41.00000 | 410.00 | 54.75000 | 547.50 |
| 0030 204000 | 10.000 CY TEST HOLE | 200.00000 | 2,000.00 | 200.00000 | 2,000.00 | 250.00000 | 2,500.00 |
| 0040 207000 | 475.000 CY PIPE, CULVERT, AND STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION | 30.00000 | 14,250.00 | 27.50000 | 13,062.50 | 42.50000 | 20,187.50 |
| 0050 207001 | 225.000 CY PIPE, CULVERT, AND STRUCTURAL BACKFILL | 30.00000 | 6,750.00 | 33.50000 | 7,537.50 | 48.50000 | 10,912.50 |
| 0060 209002 | 10.000 CY BORROW, TYPE B | 40.00000 | 400.00 | 68.00000 | 680.00 | 100.00000 | 1,000.00 |
| 0070 209006 | 50.000 CY BORROW, TYPE F | 25.00000 | 1,250.00 | 41.50000 | 2,075.00 | 60.00000 | 3,000.00 |
| 0080 211000 | (1) LS REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS | 7,000.00000 | 7,000.00 | 14,500.00000 | 14,500.00 | 8,000.00000 | 8,000.00 |



Contract Title: COASTAL HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T202204302 **Counties:** SUSSEX

| Line No / Item ID | | Engineer's Estimate | | (1) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC. | | (2) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | |
|---|--------------------|---------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 0001 | Contractor Items | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0090 211001 | 547.000 SY | 25.00000 | 13,675.00 | 24.00000 | 13,128.00 | 20.00000 | 10,940.00 |
| REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB AND SIDEWALK | | | | | | | |
| 0100 301001 | 277.000 CY | 90.00000 | 24,930.00 | 117.00000 | 32,409.00 | 131.00000 | 36,287.00 |
| GABC | | | | | | | |
| 0110 401014 | 304.000 TON | 130.00000 | 39,520.00 | 111.50000 | 33,896.00 | 140.00000 | 42,560.00 |
| SUPERPAVE TYPE B, PG 64-22 | | | | | | | |
| 0120 401016 | 203.000 TON | 140.00000 | 28,420.00 | 140.00000 | 28,420.00 | 165.00000 | 33,495.00 |
| SUPERPAVE TYPE B, PG 76-22 | | | | | | | |
| 0130 401046 | 100.000 TON | 150.00000 | 15,000.00 | 192.75000 | 19,275.00 | 250.00000 | 25,000.00 |
| SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 76-22 (NON-CARBONATE STONE) | | | | | | | |
| 0140 403000 | 10.000 TON | 200.00000 | 2,000.00 | 175.50000 | 1,755.00 | 385.00000 | 3,850.00 |
| BITUMINOUS CONCRETE AND/OR COLD-LAID BITUMINOUS (TRM) CONCRETE | | | | | | | |
| 0150 601000 | 104.000 LF | 25.00000 | 2,600.00 | 14.00000 | 1,456.00 | 25.00000 | 2,600.00 |
| CLEANING DRAINAGE PIPE, 15"-24" DIAMETER | | | | | | | |



Contract Title: COASTAL HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T202204302 **Counties:** SUSSEX

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | | Engineer's Estimate | | (1) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC. | | (2) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|---|---------|---------------------|------------|--|------------|---|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | Contractor Items | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0160 | 601001 | 184.000 | 40.00000 | 7,360.00 | 21.00000 | 3,864.00 | 29.00000 | 5,336.00 |
| | CLEANING DRAINAGE PIPE, GREATER THAN 24" DIAMETER | LF | | | | | | |
| 0170 | 601032 | 12.000 | 150.00000 | 1,800.00 | 133.00000 | 1,596.00 | 211.50000 | 2,538.00 |
| | REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS IV | LF | | | | | | |
| 0180 | 601033 | 599.000 | 170.00000 | 101,830.00 | 66.00000 | 39,534.00 | 116.00000 | 69,484.00 |
| | REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 18", CLASS IV | LF | | | | | | |
| 0190 | 601036 | 8.000 | 300.00000 | 2,400.00 | 168.00000 | 1,344.00 | 375.00000 | 3,000.00 |
| | REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 27", CLASS IV | LF | | | | | | |
| 0200 | 602004 | 4.000 | 3,500.00000 | 14,000.00 | 4,650.00000 | 18,600.00 | 5,550.00000 | 22,200.00 |
| | DRAINAGE INLET, 48" X 30" | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0210 | 602005 | 1.000 | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | 5,230.00000 | 5,230.00 | 6,500.00000 | 6,500.00 |
| | DRAINAGE INLET, 48" X 48" | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0220 | 602012 | 6.000 | 5,500.00000 | 33,000.00 | 6,450.00000 | 38,700.00 | 7,325.00000 | 43,950.00 |
| | DRAINAGE INLET, SPECIAL | EACH | | | | | | |



Contract Title: COASTAL HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T202204302 **Counties:** SUSSEX

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | Engineer's Estimate | | (1) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC. | | (2) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|---|---------------------|------------|--|------------|---|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | Contractor Items | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0230 602035 | 1.000 MANHOLE, ROUND EACH | 12,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | 18,100.00000 | 18,100.00 | 15,000.00000 | 15,000.00 |
| 0240 701021 | 1,211.000 I.PCC CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3-4 LF | 40.00000 | 48,440.00 | 39.50000 | 47,834.50 | 35.50000 | 42,990.50 |
| 0250 705005 | 3,865.000 PCC SIDEWALK, 8" SF | 16.00000 | 61,840.00 | 21.75000 | 84,063.75 | 17.30000 | 66,864.50 |
| 0260 709001 | 980.000 PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 6" LF | 25.00000 | 24,500.00 | 24.25000 | 23,765.00 | 30.00000 | 29,400.00 |
| 0270 762000 | 1,246.000 SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LF | 3.00000 | 3,738.00 | 2.50000 | 3,115.00 | 2.65000 | 3,301.90 |
| 0280 762001 | 96.000 SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH LF | 10.00000 | 960.00 | 10.00000 | 960.00 | 5.00000 | 480.00 |
| 0290 763000 | (1) INITIAL EXPENSE/DE- MOBILIZATION LS | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 | 33,500.00000 | 33,500.00 | 67,500.00000 | 67,500.00 |



Contract Title: COASTAL HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T202204302 **Counties:** SUSSEX

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | | Engineer's Estimate | | (1) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC. | | (2) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|---|-----------|---------------------|------------|--|------------|---|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | Contractor Items | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0300 | 763501 | (1) | 35,000.00000 | 35,000.00 | 17,000.00000 | 17,000.00 | 17,000.00000 | 17,000.00 |
| | CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING | LS | | | | | | |
| 0310 | 801000 | (1) | 30,000.00000 | 30,000.00 | 37,000.00000 | 37,000.00 | 75,000.00000 | 75,000.00 |
| | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | LS | | | | | | |
| 0320 | 802003 | 165.000 | 25.00000 | 4,125.00 | 17.50000 | 2,887.50 | 75.00000 | 12,375.00 |
| | ARROW PANELS TYPE C | EADY | | | | | | |
| 0330 | 803001 | 140.000 | 100.00000 | 14,000.00 | 60.00000 | 8,400.00 | 80.00000 | 11,200.00 |
| | PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | EADY | | | | | | |
| 0340 | 804001 | 165.000 | 65.00000 | 10,725.00 | 40.00000 | 6,600.00 | 110.00000 | 18,150.00 |
| | PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT ASSEMBLY (FLOOD LIGHTS) | EADY | | | | | | |
| 0350 | 805001 | 9,340.000 | 0.30000 | 2,802.00 | 0.20000 | 1,868.00 | 0.50000 | 4,670.00 |
| | PLASTIC TRAFFIC CONTROL DRUMS | EADY | | | | | | |
| 0360 | 806001 | 34.000 | 110.00000 | 3,740.00 | 110.00000 | 3,740.00 | 110.00000 | 3,740.00 |
| | TRAFFIC OFFICERS | HOUR | | | | | | |



Contract Title: COASTAL HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T202204302 **Counties:** SUSSEX

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | | Engineer's Estimate | | (1) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC. | | (2) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------|------------|--|------------|---|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | Contractor Items | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0370 | 808002 | 165.000 | 150.00000 | 24,750.00 | 100.00000 | 16,500.00 | 125.00000 | 20,625.00 |
| | PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II | EADY | | | | | | |
| 0380 | 810001 | 2,530.000 | 2.50000 | 6,325.00 | 1.75000 | 4,427.50 | 14.68000 | 37,140.40 |
| | TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES | EADY | | | | | | |
| 0390 | 811003 | 600.000 | 70.00000 | 42,000.00 | 72.20000 | 43,320.00 | 76.00000 | 45,600.00 |
| | FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY | HOUR | | | | | | |
| 0400 | 811015 | 150.000 | 100.00000 | 15,000.00 | 75.00000 | 11,250.00 | 91.75000 | 13,762.50 |
| | FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, OVERTIME | HOUR | | | | | | |
| 0410 | 817002 | 68.000 | 12.00000 | 816.00 | 22.50000 | 1,530.00 | 52.10000 | 3,542.80 |
| | PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC | SF | | | | | | |
| 0420 | 817013 | 1,608.000 | 1.50000 | 2,412.00 | 2.50000 | 4,020.00 | 2.20000 | 3,537.60 |
| | PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5" | LF | | | | | | |



Contract Title: COASTAL HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T202204302 **Counties:** SUSSEX

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | | Engineer's Estimate | | (1) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC. | | (2) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | |
|---------------------------------------|--|---------|---------------------|------------|--|------------|---|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | Contractor Items | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0430 | 819018 | 10.000 | 80.00000 | 800.00 | 60.00000 | 600.00 | 180.00000 | 1,800.00 |
| | INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0440 | 830001 | 1.000 | 1,500.00000 | 1,500.00 | 3,260.00000 | 3,260.00 | 3,250.00000 | 3,250.00 |
| | CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, 20" X 20" PRECAST CONCRETE | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0450 | 830002 | 1.000 | 2,000.00000 | 2,000.00 | 4,425.00000 | 4,425.00 | 4,400.00000 | 4,400.00 |
| | CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 4, 20" X 42-1/2" PRECAST CONCRETE | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0460 | 830008 | 3.000 | 500.00000 | 1,500.00 | 930.00000 | 2,790.00 | 926.18000 | 2,778.54 |
| | ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0470 | 831545 | 950.000 | 40.00000 | 38,000.00 | 35.00000 | 33,250.00 | 35.00000 | 33,250.00 |
| | PROVIDE AND INSTALL 4" HDPE SDR-13.5 CONDUIT (BORE) | LF | | | | | | |



Contract Title: COASTAL HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS Contract ID: T202204302 Counties: SUSSEX

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | | Engineer's Estimate | | (1) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC. | | (2) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | |
|---|--|--------|---------------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Contractor Items | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0480 | 846001 | 75.000 | 15.00000 | 1,125.00 | 30.00000 | 2,250.00 | 29.00000 | 2,175.00 |
| | PROVIDE AND INSTALL LOOP WIRE 1-CONDUCTOR #14 AWG ENCASED IN 1/4" FLEXIBLE TUBING IN A LOOP SAWCUT | LF | | | | | | |
| 0490 | 905004 | 18.000 | 300.00000 | 5,400.00 | 150.00000 | 2,700.00 | 300.00000 | 5,400.00 |
| | INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE INLET | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0500 | 905005 | 6.000 | 350.00000 | 2,100.00 | 150.00000 | 900.00 | 300.00000 | 1,800.00 |
| | INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, CURB INLET | EACH | | | | | | |
| Section Totals: | | | | \$787,903.00 | | \$717,650.75 | | \$924,674.74 |
| Life Cycle Costs: | | | | | | | | |
| Section Total with LCC: | | | | \$787,903.00 | | \$717,650.75 | | \$924,674.74 |
| Contract Item Totals | | | | \$787,903.00 | | \$717,650.75 | | \$924,674.74 |
| Contract Time Totals | | | | \$0.00 | | | | |
| Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| Contract Grand Totals | | | | \$787,903.00 | | \$717,650.75 | | 924,674.74 |

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Contract Title: COASTAL HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T202204302 **Counties:** SUSSEX

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | | | (3) JJID INC | | | | | |
|---|--|------------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | Contractor Items | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0010 | 202000 | 659.000 | 69.00000 | 45,471.00 | | | | |
| | EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT | CY | | | | | | |
| 0020 | 202003 | 10.000 | 80.00000 | 800.00 | | | | |
| | UNDERCUT EXCAVATION | CY | | | | | | |
| 0030 | 204000 | 10.000 | 420.00000 | 4,200.00 | | | | |
| | TEST HOLE | CY | | | | | | |
| 0040 | 207000 | 475.000 | 43.00000 | 20,425.00 | | | | |
| | PIPE, CULVERT, AND STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION | CY | | | | | | |
| 0050 | 207001 | 225.000 | 61.00000 | 13,725.00 | | | | |
| | PIPE, CULVERT, AND STRUCTURAL BACKFILL | CY | | | | | | |
| 0060 | 209002 | 10.000 | 74.00000 | 740.00 | | | | |
| | BORROW, TYPE B | CY | | | | | | |
| 0070 | 209006 | 50.000 | 65.00000 | 3,250.00 | | | | |
| | BORROW, TYPE F | CY | | | | | | |
| 0080 | 211000 | (1) | 9,260.00000 | 9,260.00 | | | | |
| | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS | LS | | | | | | |



Contract Title: COASTAL HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T202204302 **Counties:** SUSSEX

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | | | (3) JJID INC | | | | | |
|---|--|------------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | Contractor Items | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0090 | 211001 | 547.000 | 40.00000 | 21,880.00 | | | | |
| | REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB AND SIDEWALK | SY | | | | | | |
| 0100 | 301001 | 277.000 | 197.00000 | 54,569.00 | | | | |
| | GABC | CY | | | | | | |
| 0110 | 401014 | 304.000 | 194.00000 | 58,976.00 | | | | |
| | SUPERPAVE TYPE B, PG 64-22 | TON | | | | | | |
| 0120 | 401016 | 203.000 | 224.00000 | 45,472.00 | | | | |
| | SUPERPAVE TYPE B, PG 76-22 | TON | | | | | | |
| 0130 | 401046 | 100.000 | 260.00000 | 26,000.00 | | | | |
| | SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 76-22 (NON-CARBONATE STONE) | TON | | | | | | |
| 0140 | 403000 | 10.000 | 370.00000 | 3,700.00 | | | | |
| | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE AND/OR COLD-LAID BITUMINOUS (TRM) CONCRETE | TON | | | | | | |
| 0150 | 601000 | 104.000 | 40.00000 | 4,160.00 | | | | |
| | CLEANING DRAINAGE PIPE, 15"-24" DIAMETER | LF | | | | | | |



Contract Title: COASTAL HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T202204302 **Counties:** SUSSEX

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | | | (3) JJID INC | | | | | |
|---|---|------------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | Contractor Items | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0160 | 601001 | 184.000 | 50.00000 | 9,200.00 | | | | |
| | CLEANING DRAINAGE PIPE, GREATER THAN 24" DIAMETER | LF | | | | | | |
| 0170 | 601032 | 12.000 | 465.00000 | 5,580.00 | | | | |
| | REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS IV | LF | | | | | | |
| 0180 | 601033 | 599.000 | 144.00000 | 86,256.00 | | | | |
| | REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 18", CLASS IV | LF | | | | | | |
| 0190 | 601036 | 8.000 | 736.00000 | 5,888.00 | | | | |
| | REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 27", CLASS IV | LF | | | | | | |
| 0200 | 602004 | 4.000 | 10,600.00000 | 42,400.00 | | | | |
| | DRAINAGE INLET, 48" X 30" | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0210 | 602005 | 1.000 | 11,200.00000 | 11,200.00 | | | | |
| | DRAINAGE INLET, 48" X 48" | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0220 | 602012 | 6.000 | 11,700.00000 | 70,200.00 | | | | |
| | DRAINAGE INLET, SPECIAL | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0230 | 602035 | 1.000 | 33,600.00000 | 33,600.00 | | | | |
| | MANHOLE, ROUND | EACH | | | | | | |



Contract Title: COASTAL HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T202204302 **Counties:** SUSSEX

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | | | (3) JJID INC | | | | | |
|---|--------------------------------------|------------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | Contractor Items | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0240 | 701021 | 1,211.000 | 80.00000 | 96,880.00 | | | | |
| | I.PCC CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3-4 | LF | | | | | | |
| 0250 | 705005 | 3,865.000 | 22.00000 | 85,030.00 | | | | |
| | PCC SIDEWALK, 8" | SF | | | | | | |
| 0260 | 709001 | 980.000 | 38.00000 | 37,240.00 | | | | |
| | PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 6" | LF | | | | | | |
| 0270 | 762000 | 1,246.000 | 2.50000 | 3,115.00 | | | | |
| | SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE | LF | | | | | | |
| 0280 | 762001 | 96.000 | 9.70000 | 931.20 | | | | |
| | SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH | LF | | | | | | |
| 0290 | 763000 | (1) | 57,400.00000 | 57,400.00 | | | | |
| | INITIAL EXPENSE/DE- MOBILIZATION | LS | | | | | | |
| 0300 | 763501 | (1) | 12,100.00000 | 12,100.00 | | | | |
| | CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING | LS | | | | | | |



Contract Title: COASTAL HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T202204302 **Counties:** SUSSEX

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | | | (3) JJID INC | | | | | |
|---|--------|------------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | Contractor Items | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0310 | 801000 | (1) | 76,000.00000 | 76,000.00 | | | | |
| MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | | LS | | | | | | |
| 0320 | 802003 | 165.000 | 24.00000 | 3,960.00 | | | | |
| ARROW PANELS TYPE C | | EADY | | | | | | |
| 0330 | 803001 | 140.000 | 96.00000 | 13,440.00 | | | | |
| PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | | EADY | | | | | | |
| 0340 | 804001 | 165.000 | 60.00000 | 9,900.00 | | | | |
| PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT ASSEMBLY (FLOOD LIGHTS) | | EADY | | | | | | |
| 0350 | 805001 | 9,340.000 | 0.90000 | 8,406.00 | | | | |
| PLASTIC TRAFFIC CONTROL DRUMS | | EADY | | | | | | |
| 0360 | 806001 | 34.000 | 110.00000 | 3,740.00 | | | | |
| TRAFFIC OFFICERS | | HOUR | | | | | | |
| 0370 | 808002 | 165.000 | 160.00000 | 26,400.00 | | | | |
| PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II | | EADY | | | | | | |



Contract Title: COASTAL HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T202204302 **Counties:** SUSSEX

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | | | (3) JJID INC | | | | | |
|---|--------|--|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | Contractor Items | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0380 | 810001 | 2,530.000 | 4.20000 | 10,626.00 | | | | |
| | | TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES | | | | | | |
| | | EADY | | | | | | |
| 0390 | 811003 | 600.000 | 81.00000 | 48,600.00 | | | | |
| | | FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY | | | | | | |
| | | HOUR | | | | | | |
| 0400 | 811015 | 150.000 | 110.00000 | 16,500.00 | | | | |
| | | FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, OVERTIME | | | | | | |
| | | HOUR | | | | | | |
| 0410 | 817002 | 68.000 | 53.00000 | 3,604.00 | | | | |
| | | PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC | | | | | | |
| | | SF | | | | | | |
| 0420 | 817013 | 1,608.000 | 2.25000 | 3,618.00 | | | | |
| | | PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5" | | | | | | |
| | | LF | | | | | | |
| 0430 | 819018 | 10.000 | 121.00000 | 1,210.00 | | | | |
| | | INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST | | | | | | |
| | | EACH | | | | | | |



Contract Title: COASTAL HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T202204302 **Counties:** SUSSEX

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | | | (3) JJID INC | | | | | |
|---|--|------------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | Contractor Items | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0440 | 830001 | 1.000 | 3,400.00000 | 3,400.00 | | | | |
| | CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, 20" X 20" PRECAST CONCRETE | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0450 | 830002 | 1.000 | 4,600.00000 | 4,600.00 | | | | |
| | CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 4, 20" X 42-1/2" PRECAST CONCRETE | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0460 | 830008 | 3.000 | 970.00000 | 2,910.00 | | | | |
| | ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL | EACH | | | | | | |
| 0470 | 831545 | 950.000 | 36.30000 | 34,485.00 | | | | |
| | PROVIDE AND INSTALL 4" HDPE SDR-13.5 CONDUIT (BORE) | LF | | | | | | |
| 0480 | 846001 | 75.000 | 30.30000 | 2,272.50 | | | | |
| | PROVIDE AND INSTALL LOOP WIRE 1-CONDUCTOR #14 AWG ENCASED IN 1/4" FLEXIBLE TUBING IN A LOOP SAWCUT | LF | | | | | | |
| 0490 | 905004 | 18.000 | 250.00000 | 4,500.00 | | | | |
| | INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE INLET | EACH | | | | | | |



Contract Title: COASTAL HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS Contract ID: T202204302 Counties: SUSSEX

| Line No / Item ID | | | (3) JJID INC | | | | | |
|---|--------------------|------|--------------|-----------------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | Contractor Items | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0500 905005 | 6.000 | | 260.00000 | 1,560.00 | | | | |
| INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, CURB INLET | | EACH | | | | | | |
| Section Totals: | | | | \$1,149,379.70 | | | | |
| Life Cycle Costs: | | | | | | | | |
| Section Total with LCC: | | | | \$1,149,379.70 | | | | |
| Contract Item Totals | | | | \$1,149,379.70 | | | | |
| Contract Time Totals | | | | | | | | |
| Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals | | | | \$0.00 | | | | |
| Contract Grand Totals | | | | \$1,149,379.70 | | | | |

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



DelDOT

Delaware Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Contract Title: COASTAL HIGHWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS **Contract ID:** T202204302

Counties: SUSSEX